RECORD:

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2007)

## Player GP-GS
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 34-34
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 34-33
30 CUMMARD, lLee....... 34-34
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 34-31
13 AINGE, Austin...... 34-26
02 ROSE, Mike......... 32-0

45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 28-0
01 BROADUS, Rashaun... 15-11
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 31-0

NEUTRAL
(2-2)
(0-0)
(2-2)

A TO Blk Stl
50 75 5 15
40 56 46 15
93 49 29 50
57 57 2 39

150 79 1 22

18 20 1 7
17 17 8 18
33 30 0 9
31 21 1 10
10 15 13 7
10 17 7 2
32 15 0 9

1 1 5 2

4

15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 25-0
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 24-1
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 31-0
50 MACGREGOR, Gavin... 11-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 34
Opponents.......... 34

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars
Opponents

All games
OVERALL HOME. AWAY
........... (25-9) (17-0) (6—-7)
.......... (13-3) (8-0) (5-3)
...... (12-6) (9-0) (1-4)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
984 28.9 236-435 .543 0-0 .000 118-147 .803 79 144 223 6.6 81 1
977 28.7 167-306 .546 0-0 .000 96-195 .492 84 126 210 6.2 111 3
990 29.1 114-206 .553 40-92 .435 50-63 794 63 128 191 5.6 103 3
824 24.2 98-233 .421 32-91 .352 49-78 .628 28 75 103 3.0 72 3
887 26.1 83-182 .456 56-117 .479 46-62 .742 10 90 100 2.9 53 0
531 16.6 73-158 .462 61-131 .466 11-15 .733 6 40 46 1.4 43 O
343 12.3 68-143 .476 29-78 .372 16-23 696 24 56 80 2.9 33 1
338 22.5 32-93 .344 14-46 .304 14-24 583 8 21 29 1.9 30 O
315 10.2 39-70 .557 15-31 .484 18-27 .667 18 29 47 1.5 32 0
228 9.1 21-56 .375 3-15 .200 13-17 765 15 32 47 1.9 33 1
188 7.8 23-56 .411  0-0 .000 7-13 .538 13 39 52 2.2 30 0
225 7.3 12-33 .364 6-16 .375 15-22 .682 7 17 24 0.8 33 1
46 4.2 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 500 4 2 6 0.5 8 0
55 60 115 3.4 0
6876 972-1981 .491 256-617 .415 454-688 .660 414 859 1273 37
6874 832-1918 .434 197-583 .338 486-704 .690 349 714 1063 31.3 649
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
2654 2347 11/15/06 at No. 5 UCLA Bruins
78.1 69.0 11-18-06 IDAHO STATE BENGALS
+9.0 - 11/22/06 PORTLAND PILOTS
972-1981 832-1918 11/24/06 SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS
.491 .434 11/29/06 at Boise State Broncos
256-617 197-583 12-02-06 at Weber State Wildcats
.415 .338 12/06/06 SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS
7.5 5.8 12/9/06 vs No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans
454-688 486-704 12/13/06 at Lamar University
.660 .690 12/16/06 UTAH STATE AGGIES
1273 1063 12/22/06 WESTERN OREGON WOLVES
37.4 31.3 ~12/28/06 LIBERTY FLAMES
+6.2 - ~12/29/06 ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAGLES
542 421 ~12/30/06 SETON HALL PIRATES
15.9 12.4 *01/06/07 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS
456 463 *01/10/07 TCU HORNED FROGS
13.4 13.6 *01/13/07 at UNLV Rebels
+0.2 - *01/16/07 WYOMING COWBOYS
1.2 0.9 *01/20/07 at Colorado State Rams
205 229 *01/24/07 at New Mexico
6.0 6.7 *01/27/07 NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCONS
118 108 *01/31/07 at Utah
3.5 3.2 *02/03/07 NO. 25 UNLV REBELS
0 - *02-06-07 at Wyoming Cowboys
17 - *02/10/07 at TCU Horned Frogs
205243 146246 *02/14/07 NEW MEXICO LOBOS
17-12073 13-8793 *02/21/07 COLORADO STATE RAMS
- 4-7985 *02-24-07 at San Diego State Aztecs
*2/27/07 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons
1st 2nd OT Total *03/03/07 UTAH UTES
——————————————— -—— #03-08-07 vs TCU
... 1257 1367 30 - 2654 #03-09-07 vs Wyoming
... 1057 1261 29 - 2347 #03/10/07 at No. 25 UNLV Rebels
03/15/07 vs Xavier

BYU Holiday Classic
Conference game
MWC Tournament
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LOT

.4 662 13 542 456 118 205
- 421 463 108 229

2654 78.



2006-07 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2007)

Conference games

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl

4 268 203
- 195 199

=== =3 =

= =

N

N

1263 78.

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (13-3) (8—-0) (5-3)
CONFERENCE. . . . ... ... (13-3) (8-0) (5-3)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
01 BROADUS, Rashaun... 1-1 31 31.0 6-11 .545 3-5 600 4-4 000 1 2 3 3.0 4
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 16-16 439 27.4 112-201 .557 0-0 000 56-70 800 35 53 88 5.5 37
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 16-16 456 28.5 80-142 .563 0-0 000 46-94 489 36 46 82 5.1 51
13 AINGE, Austin...... 16-15 479 29.9 49-97 .505 32-61 525 22-31 710 4 57 61 3.8 27
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 16-16 464 29.0 47-82 .573 17-39 436 26-33 788 22 57 79 4.9 50
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 16-0 223 13.9 48-87 .552 23-51 451 14-19 737 13 38 51 3.2 24
02 ROSE, Mike......... 16-0 305 19.1 38-85 .447 33-70 471 7-7 000 4 18 22 1.4 27
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 16-16 356 22.3 37-92 .402 18-39 462 16-27 593 11 31 42 2.6 24
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 13-0 139 10.7 17-33 .515  3-12 250 11-13 846 7 13 20 1.5 17
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 16-0 141 8.8 8-22 .364 3-10 300 9-13 .692 5 10 15 0.9 19
15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 10-0 66 6.6 6-13 .462 0-2 000 2-5 400 3 8 11 1.1 10
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 12-0 73 6.1 8-21 .381 0-0 .000 0-2 000 5 15 20 1.7 16
50 MACGREGOR, Gavin... 6-0 28 4.7 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 17
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 24 27 51 3.2 0
Total.............. 16 3200 459-890 .516 132-289 .457 213-318 .670 172 377 549 34.3 313
Opponents.......... 16 3200 396-880 .450 86-266 .323 230-330 .697 155 314 469 29.3 302
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
SCORING. .....ovvvvunnnnnn 1263 1108 *01/06/07 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS
Points per game........ 78.9 69.2 *01/10/07 TCU HORNED FROGS
Scoring margin......... +9.7 - *01/13/07 at UNLV Rebels
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 459-890 396-880 *01/16/07 WYOMING COWBOYS
Field goal pct......... .516 .450 *01/20/07 at Colorado State Rams
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 132-289 86-266 *01/24/07 at New Mexico
3-point FG pct......... .457 .323 *01/27/07 NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCONS
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.3 5.4 *01/31/07 at Utah
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 213-318 230-330 *02/03/07 NO. 25 UNLV REBELS
Free throw pct......... .670 .697 *02-06-07 at Wyoming Cowboys
REBOUNDS........covevnnn. 549 469 *02/10/07 at TCU Horned Frogs
Rebounds per game...... 34.3 29.3 *02/14/07 NEW MEXICO LOBOS
Rebounding margin...... +5.0 - *02/21/07 COLORADO STATE RAMS
ASSISTS.....ovviinnnnn. 268 195 *02-24-07 at SAN DIEGO STATE
Assists per game....... 16.8 12.2 *2/27/07 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons
TURNOVERS. ............... 203 199 *03/03/07 UTAH UTES
Turnovers per game..... 12.7 12.4 ~ = BYU Holiday Classic
Turnover margin........ -0.2 - * = Conference game
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.3 1.0
STEALS........covvuunnnn. 95 94
Steals per game........ 5.9 5.9
BLOCKS........oiviviinnnn. 58 51
Blocks per game........ 3.6 3.2
WINNING STREAK........... 2 -
Home win streak........ 8 -
ATTENDANCE............... 124203 73825
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-15525 8-9228
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars..........couvuuenn 598 665 - 1263

opponents...........ooovvuinnnn 499 609 - 1108



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2007)

RECORD :

Games won

Player GP-GS
YOUNG, Keena....... 25-25
PLAISTED, Trent.... 25-24
CUMMARD, lLee....... 25-25
AINGE, Austin...... 25-18
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 25-24

TAVERNARI, Jonathan 21-0

BYU Cougars
Opponents

BROADUS, Rashaun... 11-8
ROSE, Mike......... 23-0
BURGESS, Sam....... 24-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 16-1
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 19-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 23-0
MACGREGOR, Gavin... 9-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 25
Opponents.......... 25

SCORING. .......covnvvvnnn.

Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........

Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........

3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS..........covnvunnn

Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................

Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........

WINNING STREAK...........

Home win streak........

ATTENDANCE...............

Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

(17-0) (6—-0) (2-0)

(8-0) (5-0) (0-0)

(9-0) (1-0) (2-0)

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
000 85-109 .780 69 111 180 7.2 55 0 35 55 5 11
000 68-141 .482 72 93 165 6.6 81 2 32 41 39 14
.391 45-55 818 46 98 144 5.8 73 1 69 36 25 41
.471 39-54 722 6 70 76 3.0 36 0112 55 1 17
333 40-66 606 19 60 79 3.2 47 1 47 42 2 33
377 15-20 750 22 45 67 3.2 19 0 15 15 8 16
371 12-17 706 7 14 21 1.9 22 0 21 18 0 8
424 11-13 846 6 34 40 1.7 31 0 16 14 1 6
462 17-26 .654 11 22 33 1.4 25 0 23 16 1 8
.000 7-13 .538 10 34 44 2.8 22 0 7 14 7 2
.222 11-15  .733 8 23 31 1.6 26 1 7 11 10 5
.400 13-20 .650 6 14 20 0.9 24 0 24 12 0 8
.000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 0.6 8 0 1 1 5 2
36 44 80 3.2 0 2

403 364-551 .661 321 664 985 39.4 469 5 409 332 104 171
316 334-479 .697 244 501 745 29.8 503 - 277 364 70 165
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
11-18-06 IDAHO STATE BENGALS W OT 84-78
11/22/06 PORTLAND PILOTS W 79-50
11/24/06 SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS W 80-61
12-02-06 at Weber State Wildcats W OT 73-69
12/06/06 SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS W 81-69
12/16/06 UTAH STATE AGGIES W 75-62
12/22/06 WESTERN OREGON WOLVES W 102-40
~12/28/06 LIBERTY FLAMES W 73-59
~12/29/06 ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAGLES W 72-62
~12/30/06 SETON HALL PIRATES W 77-68
*01/06/07 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 80-58
*01/10/07 TCU HORNED FROGS W 89-65
*01/16/07 WYOMING COWBOYS W 89-81
*01/24/07 at New Mexico W 70-49
*01/27/07 NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCONS W 61-52
*01/31/07 at Utah W 76-66
*02/03/07 NO. 25 UNLV REBELS W 90-63
*02-06-07 at Wyoming Cowboys W 77-173
*02/10/07 at TCU Horned Frogs W 85-72
*02/14/07 NEW MEXICO LOBOS W 96-83
*02/21/07 COLORADO STATE RAMS W 76-67
*2/27/07 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons W 62-58
*03/03/07 UTAH UTES W 85-62
#03-08-07 vs TCU W 77-64
03-09-07 vs Wyoming W 96-84

OVERALL
........... (25-0)
.......... (13-0)
...... (12-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
702 28.1 172-314 .548 0-0
707 28.3 125-217 .576 0-0
725 29.0 82-145 .566 25-64
661 26.4 63-132 .477 41-87
605 24.2 67-172 .390 22-66
273 13.0 57-110 .518 20-53
233 21.2 26-67 .388 13-35
382 16.6 53-120 .442 42-99
243 10.1 31-54 .574 12-26
143 8.9 21-49 .429 0-0
167 8.8 17-41 415 2-9
168 7.3 10-27 .370 4-10
41 4.6 6-10 .600 0-0
5050 730-1458 .501 181-449
5049 572-1395 .410 137-433
BY OPP
2005 1615
80.2 64.6
+15.6 -
730-1458 572-1395
.501 .410
181-449 137-433
.403 .316
7.2 5.5
364-551 334-479
.661 .697
985 745
39.4 29.8
+9.6 -
409 277
16.4 11.1
332 364
13.3 14.6
+1.3 -
1.2 0.8
171 165
6.8 6.6
104 70
4.2 2.8
25 -
17 -
205243 49031
17-12073 6-8172
- 2-0
1st 2nd OT Total
. 958 1022 25 - 2005
. 727 873 15 - 1615

BYU Holiday Classic
Conference game
MWC Tournament

2005 80.



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2007)

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

Games lost

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (0-9) (0-0) (0-7) (0-2)
CONFERENCE. . . . ... ... (0-3) (0-0) (0-3) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-6) (0-0) (0—-4) (0-2)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
YOUNG, Keena....... 9-9 282 31.3 64-121 .529 0-0 .000 33-38 868 10 33 43 4.8 26 1 15 20 O 4
PLAISTED, Trent.... 9-9 270 30.0 42-89 .472  0-0 .000 28-54 519 12 33 45 5.0 30 1 8 15 7 1
CUMMARD, Lee....... 9-9 265 29.4 32-61 .525 15-28 .536 5-8 625 17 30 47 5.2 30 2 24 13 4 9
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 9-7 219 24.3 31-61 .508 10-25 400 9-12 750 9 15 24 2.7 25 2 10 15 0 6
AINGE, Austin...... 9-8 226 25.1 20-50 .400 15-30 .500 7-8 875 4 20 24 2.7 17 0 38 24 0 5
ROSE, Mike......... 9-0 149 16.6 20-38 .526 19-32 .594 0-2 .000 0 6 6 0.7 12 0 2 6 0 1
TAVERNARI, Jonathan 7-0 70 10.0 11-33 .333  9-25 360 1-3 .333 2 1 13 1.9 14 1 2 2 0 2
BROADUS, Rashaun... 4-3 105 26.3 6-26 .231  1-11 .091  2-7 .286 1 7 8 2.0 8 0 12 12 0 1
BURGESS, Sam....... 7-0 72 10.3 8-16 .500 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 7 7 14 20 7 0 8 5 0 2
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 6-0 61 10.2 4-15 .267 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 7 9 16 2.7 7 0 3 4 3 2
MURDOCK, Ben....... 8-0 57 7.1 2-6 .333  2-6 .333  2-2 1.000 1 3 4 05 91 8 3 0 1
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 8-0 45 5.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.0 8 0 3 3 0 O
MACGREGOR, Gavin... 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 105 00 0 0 0 O
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 19 16 35 3.9 0 2
Total.............. 9 1826 242-523 .463 75-168 .446 90-137 .657 93 195 288 32.0 193 8 133 124 14 34
Opponents.......... 9 1825 260-523 .497 60-150 .400 152-225 .676 105 213 318 35.3 146 - 144 99 38 64
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING. ........cvvvuvunnn 649 732 11/15/06 at No. 5 UCLA Bruins L 69-82
Points per game........ 72.1 81.3 11/29/06 at Boise State Broncos L 68-72
Scoring margin......... -9.2 - 12/9/06 vs No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans L 61-76
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 242-523 260-523 12/13/06 at Lamar University LOT 77-86
Field goal pct......... .463 .497 *01/13/07 at UNLV Rebels L 75-83
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 75-168 60-150 *01/20/07 at Colorado State Rams L 78-90
3-point FG pct......... .446 .400 *02-24-07 at San Diego State Aztecs L 74-86
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.3 6.7 #03/10/07 at No. 25 UNLV Rebels L 70-78
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 90-137 152-225 03/15/07 vs Xavier L 77-79
Free throw pct......... .657 .676 ~ = BYU Holiday Classic
REBOUNDS.........covnvuunn 288 318 * = Conference game
Rebounds per game...... 32.0 35.3 # = MWC Tournament
Rebounding margin...... -3.3 -
ASSISTS.....ovviinnnnn. 133 144
Assists per game....... 14.8 16.0
TURNOVERS................ 124 99
Turnovers per game..... 13.8 11.0
Turnover margin........ -2.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.5
STEALS.......cvviuunnnn. 34 64
Steals per game........ 3.8 7.1
BLOCKS.........coivivvvnnn 14 38
Blocks per game........ 1.6 4.2
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 0 97215
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 0-0 7-9325
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-15970
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total
BYU Cougars..........couvuuenn 299 345 5 - 649
opponents...........ooovvuinnnn 330 388 14 - 732



RECORD :

## Player GP-GS
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 17-17
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 17-16
30 CUMMARD, lLee....... 17-17
13 AINGE, Austin...... 17-10
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 17-16
01 BROADUS, Rashaun... 10-8
02 ROSE, Mike......... 16-0
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 13-0
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 17-0
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 10-1
15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 14-0
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 15-0
50 MACGREGOR, Gavin... 7-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 17
Opponents.......... 17

2006-07 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2007)

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars

Home games

1389 81.

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
........ (17-0) (17-0) (0-0) (0-0)
........ (8-0) (8-0) (0-0) (0-0)
...... (9-0) (9-0) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
467 27.5 117-205 .571 0-0 000 53-63 .841 45 81 126 7.4 38 0 23 41 4 7
475 27.9 82-152 .539 0-0 000 42-91 462 57 61 118 6.9 55 1 24 30 30 10
492 28.9 53-102 .520 18-46 .391 32-37 .865 35 68 103 6.1 47 1 53 24 16 30
414 24.4 47-92 511 31-65 .477 27-38 711 4 52 56 3.3 20 0 72 37 1 7
410 24.1 48-126 .381 12-45 .267 31-45 .689 12 47 59 3.5 39 1 33 26 2 23
201 20.1 22-56 393 11-31  .355 12-17 706 6 13 19 1.9 20 0 20 16 0 7
245 15.3 36-83  .434 27-65 .415 8-9 889 5 21 26 1.6 23 0 12 11 1 6
157 12.1 34-65 .523 14-35 .400 3-6 500 15 26 41 3.2 8 0 11 9 4 9
173 10.2 27-44 .614 11-23  .478 14-22  .636 7 19 26 1.5 16 0 17 11 1 6
102 10.2 14-34 412 0-0 .000 6-9 667 6 26 32 3.2 14 0 4 9 5 1
158 11.3 16-39 410 2-9 .222 11-13  .846 7 23 30 2.1 24 1 7 10 10 5
106 7.1 6-21 286  3-9 .333 8-13 615 6 9 15 1.0 15 0 15 6 0 5
25 3.6 4-7 571  0-0 .000 1-2 500 1 1 2 0.3 40 1 1 4 1
24 29 53 3.1 0 1
3425 506-1026 .493 129-328 .393 248-365 .679 230 476 706 41.5 323 4 292 232 78 117
3425 374-961 .389 91-300 .303 241-337 .715 167 353 520 30.6 337 - 175 254 47 126
BY oPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
1389 1080 11-18-06 IDAHO STATE BENGALS W OT 84-78
81.7 63.5 11/22/06 PORTLAND PILOTS W 79-50
+18.2 - 11/24/06 SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS W 80-61
506-1026 374-961 12/06/06 SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS W 81-69
.493 .389 12/16/06 UTAH STATE AGGIES W 75-62
129-328 91-300 12/22/06 WESTERN OREGON WOLVES W 102-40
.393 .303 ~12/28/06 LIBERTY FLAMES W 73-59
7.6 5.4 712/29/06 ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAGLES W 72-62
248-365 241-337 ~12/30/06 SETON HALL PIRATES W 77-68
.679 .715 *01/06/07 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 80-58
706 520 *01/10/07 TCU HORNED FROGS W 89-65
41.5 30.6 *01/16/07 WYOMING COWBOYS W 89-81
+10.9 - *01/27/07 NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCONS W 61-52
292 175 *02/03/07 NO. 25 UNLV REBELS W 90-63
17.2 10.3 *02/14/07 NEW MEXICO LOBOS W 96-83
232 254 *02/21/07 COLORADO STATE RAMS W 76-67
13.6 14.9 *03/03/07 UTAH UTES W 85-62
+1.3 - = BYU Holiday Classic
1.3 0.7 = Conference game
117 126
6.9 7.4
78 47
4.6 2.8
17 -
17 -
205243 0
17-12073 0-0
- 0-0
1st 2nd oT Total
.... 665 708 16 - 1389
.... 489 581 10 - 1080

Opponents



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2007)

RECORD :

Player GP-GS
YOUNG, Keena....... 13-13
PLAISTED, Trent.... 13-13
CUMMARD, Lee....... 13-13
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 13-12

TAVERNARI, Jonathan 11-0

AINGE, Austin...... 13-12
ROSE, Mike......... 12-0
BROADUS, Rashaun... 4-2
BURGESS, Sam....... 10-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 12-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 11-0
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 9-0
MACGREGOR, Gavin... 4-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 13
Opponents.......... 13

SCORING. .......covnvvvnnn.

Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........

Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........

3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS..........covnvunnn

Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................

Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........

WINNING STREAK...........

Home win streak........

ATTENDANCE...............

Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............

Away games

OVERALL HOME. AWAY NEUTRAL
........ (6-7) (0-0) (6-7) (0-0)
........ (5-3) (0-0) (5-3) (0-0)
...... (1-4) (0-0) (1-4) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
398 30.6 101-175 .577 0-0 000 53-70 757 24 42 66 5.1 33 1 18 24 0 5
370 28.5 55-109 .505 0-0 000 33-65 .508 20 41 61 4.7 43 2 14 19 10 3
384 29.5 47-82 .573 18-35 514 10-16 625 22 48 70 5.4 41 1 33 18 10 13
326 25.1 38-80 .475 15-35 429 16-26 615 10 25 35 2.7 26 2 18 26 0 12
138 12.5 28-58 .483 14-36 389 12-15 800 3 21 24 2.2 21 1 3 6 0 9
345 26.5 25-60 .417 19-37 .514 9-12 750 3 30 33 2.5 22 0 61 34 0 10
215 17.9 24-53 .453 23-47 .489 0-0 .000 1 11 12 1.0 15 0 6 7 0 1
113 28.3 8-30 .267 3-12 .250 1-3 .333 1 6 7 1.8 8 0 11 14 0 2
111 11.1 10-22 .455 4-8 .500 4-5 .800 4 6 10 1.0 12 0 10 8 0 3
96 8.0 6-11 .545 3-7 .429 4-5 .800 1 6 7 0.6 11 1 14 7 0 4
74 6.7 7-20 .350 0-0 000 0-1 .000 6 12 18 1.6 12 0 6 7 2 1
60 6.7 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 7 8 15 1.7 9 0 3 4 2 2
21 5.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.0 4 0 0 0 1 1
24 23 47 3.6 0 3
2651 355-716 .496 100-220 .455 144-222 .649 129 280 409 31.5 257 8 197 177 25 66
2650 353-723 .488 80-218 .367 178-263 .677 133 270 403 31.0 226 - 189 163 45 85
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
954 964 11/15/06 at No. 5 UCLA Bruins L 69-82
73.4 74.2 11/29/06 at Boise State Broncos L 68-72
-0.8 - 12-02-06 at Weber State Wildcats W OT 73-69
355-716 353-723 12/13/06 at Lamar University LOT 77-86
.496 .488 *01/13/07 at UNLV Rebels L 75-83
100-220 80-218 *01/20/07 at Colorado State Rams L 78-90
.455 .367 *01/24/07 at New Mexico W 70-49
7.7 6.2 *01/31/07 at Utah W 76-66
144-222 178-263 *02-06-07 at Wyoming Cowboys W 77-173
.649 .677 *02/10/07 at TCU Horned Frogs W 85-72
409 403 *02-24-07 at San Diego State Aztecs L 74-86
31.5 31.0 *2/27/07 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons W 62-58
4+0.5 - #03/10/07 at No. 25 UNLV Rebels L 70-78
197 189 ~ = BYU Holiday Classic
15.2 14.5 * = Conference game
177 163 # = MWC Tournament
13.6 12.5
-1.1 -
1.1 1.2
66 85
5.1 6.5
25 45
1.9 3.5
0 -
0 -
0 114307
0-0 13-8793
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
e 434 506 14 - 954
e 439 506 19 - 964

Opponents.................



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2007)

RECORD :

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

Neutral site games

| ---3-PTS--~|

NEUTRAL
(2-2)
(0-0)
(2-2)

A TO Blk Stl

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 4-4
YOUNG, Keena....... 4-4
CUMMARD, Lee....... 4-4
ROSE, Mike......... 4-0
AINGE, Austin...... 4-4
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 4-3
BROADUS, Rashaun... 1-1
TAVERNARI, Jonathan 4-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 3-0
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 2-0
BURGESS, Sam....... 4-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 4-0
TEAM.........cov...
Total.............. 4
Opponents.......... 4

SCORING. ......ovuvuuunnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS.........ovvvnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. .........ovu..
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars................
Opponents..................

OVERALL
........ (2-2)
........ (0-0)
...... (2-2)
| ---TOTAL---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
132 33.0 30-45 667 0-0
119 29.8 18-55 .327 0-0
114 28.5 14-22 .636 4-11
71 17.8 13-22 591 11-19
128 32.0 11-30 .367 6-15
88 22.0 12-27 .444  5-11
24 24.0 2-7 .286 0-3
48 12.0 6-20 .300 1-7
12 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0
10 5.0 1-4 .250 0-3
31 7.8 2-4 .500 0-0
23 5.8 0-1 .000 0-0
800 111-239 .464 27-69
799 105-234 .449 26-65
BY OPP
311 303
77.8 75.8
+2.0 -
111-239 105-234
.464 .449
27-69 26-65
.391 .400
6.8 6.5
62-101 67-104
.614 .644
158 140
39.5 35.0
+4.5 -
53 57
13.3 14.3
47 46
11.8 11.5
-0.2 -
1.1 1.2
22 18
5.5 4.5
15 16
3.8 4.0
0 -
0 -
0 31939
0-0 0-0
- 4-7985
1st 2nd Total
R 158 153 - 311
. 129 174 - 303

HOME AWAY
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
.000 21-39  .538 7 24 31 7.8
.000 12-14 .857 10 21 31 7.8
.364 8-10 800 6 12 18 4.5
.579  3-6 .500 0 8 8 2.0
400 10-12 .833 3 8 11 2.8
.455  2-7 .286 6 3 9 2.3
.000 1-4 250 1 2 3 3.0
143 1-2 500 6 9 15 3.8
.000 1-3 .333 1 1 2 0.7
.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0
.000 0-0 .000 7 4 11 2.8
.000 3-4 750 0 2 2 0.5
7 8 15 3.8
.391 62-101 .614 55 103 158 39.5
.400 67-104 .644 49 91 140 35.0
DATE OPPONENT
12/9/06 vs No. 25 Michigan St.
#03-08-07 vs TCU
#03-09-07 vs Wyoming
03/15/07 vs Xavier

Conference

BYU Holiday Classic

game

MWC Tournament

L 61-76
W 77-64
W 96-84

L 77-79



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2007)
NCAA TOURNEY STATS

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

NEUTRAL

(0-1)
(0-0)
(0-1)

A TO Blk Stl

RECORD : OVERALL
ALL GAMES . . . . . v v« ... (0-1)
CONFERENCE. . .. ... ... (0-0)
NON—-CONFERENCE. . .. .. (0-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
YOUNG, Keena....... 1-1 39 39.0 10-23 .435 0-0
ROSE, Mike......... 1-0 30 30.0 5-7 .714  5-6
AINGE, Austin...... 1-1 38 38.0 4-14 .286  2-7
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 1-1 20 20.0 4-7 .571  1-3
PLAISTED, Trent.... 1-1 28 28.0 3-8 .375 0-0
CUMMARD, Lee....... 1-1 24 24.0 2-4 500 1-3
BURGESS, Sam....... 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 1-0 2 2.0 ©0-0 .000 0-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0
TAVERNARI, Jonathan 1-0 8 8.0 0-2 .000 0-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 1 200 29-67 433  9-19
Opponents.......... 1 200 24-56 429 8-17
TEAM STATISTICS BY OoPP
SCORING. . ....covvuvunnnnn 71 79
Points per game........ 77.0 79.0 ~
Scoring margin......... -2.0 - *
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 29-67 24-56 #
Field goal pct......... .433 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 9-19 8-17
3-point FG pct......... .474 .471
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.0 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 10-13 23-29
Free throw pct......... .769 .793
REBOUNDS................. 36 37
Rebounds per game...... 36.0 37.0
Rebounding margin...... -1.0 -
ASSISTS........cvvnvvnnnn. 10 12
Assists per game....... 10.0 12.0
TURNOVERS. ............... 10 10
Turnovers per game..... 10.0 10.0
Turnover margin........ +0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 1.2
STEALS.......ovvvuvnvnnnn 2 3
Steals per game........ 2.0 3.0
BLOCKS.......covvvinnnnnn 2 4
Blocks per game........ 2.0 4.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 0 20752
Home games-Avg/Game.... 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-20752
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars.........oovvvununn 38 39 - 71
Opponents............covvuunn. 32 47 - 79

HOME AWAY
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS----|
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
.000 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 10.0
.833  0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0
.286 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.0
.333 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 2.0
.000 3-5 .600 3 2 5 5.0
333 0-1 .000 1 0 1 1.0
.000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.0
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0
.000 0-0 .000 0o 1 1 1.0
.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0
3 3 6 6.0
.474 10-13 .769 15 21 36 36.0
.471  23-29 .793 13 24 37 37.0
DATE OPPONENT
03/15/07 vs Xavier

77-79



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2007)

RECORD :

MWC Tournament

NEUTRAL
(2-0)
(0-0)
(2-0)

A TO Blk Stl

[y

## Player GP-GS
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 3-3
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 3-3
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 3-3
02 ROSE, Mike......... 3-0
13 AINGE, Austin...... 3-3
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 3-3
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 1-0
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 3-0
15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 1-0
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 3-0
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 3-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 3
Opponents.......... 3

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS.......ocvvivnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..............
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars................
Opponents..................

OVERALL HOME AWAY
....... (2-1) (0-0) (0-1)
....... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
(2-1) (0-0) (0-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
101 33.7 22-34 .647 0-0 .000 12-27 444 4 18 22 7.3
93 31.0 20-44 .455  0-0 .000 14-19 737 9 18 27 9.0
95 31.7 14-24 .583 3-9 .333  7-9 778 12 15 27 9.0
65 21.7 11-20 .550 9-17 .529  3-4 750 0o 7 7 2.3
94 31.3 5-15 .333  4-9 .444  8-10 .800 2 4 6 2.0
63 21.0 8-17 .471 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 2 2 4 1.3
4 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 0 1 1.0
40 13.3 4-14 .286 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 6 7 13 4.3
1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0
26 8.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 750 0 3 3 1.0
18 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.7
5 6 11 3.7
600 87-173 .503 19-47 .404 50-83 .602 44 82 126 42.0
599 79-181 .436 19-52 .365 49-72 .681 32 58 90 30.0
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
243 226 #03-08-07 vs TCU
81.0 75.3 #03-09-07 vs Wyoming
+5.7 - #03/10/07 at No. 25 UNLV Rebels
87-173 79-181 ~ = BYU Holiday Classic
.503 .436 * = Conference game
19-47 19-52 # = MWC Tournament
404 .365
6.3 6.3
50-83 49-72
.602 .681
126 90
42.0 30.0
+12.0 -
46 33
15.3 11.0
41 32
13.7 10.7
-3.0 -
1.1 1.0
16 20
5.3 6.7
11 10
3.7 3.3
0 -
0 -
0 16204
0-0 1-16204
- 2-0
1st 2nd Total
ce 127 116 - 243
87 139 - 226

46 41
33 32

11 16
10 20



FG PERCENTAGE

MACGREGOR, Gavin....
BURGESS, Sam........

YOUNG, Keena........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
ROSE, Mike..........
AINGE, Austin.......
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
MALAMAN, Fernando...
MURDOCK, Ben........

3-POINT PERCENTAGE

BURGESS, Sam........
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........

MURDOCK, Ben........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
BROADUS, Rashaun....
MALAMAN, Fernando...

FT PERCENTAGE

MALAMAN, Fernando...
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
MURDOCK, Ben........
BURGESS, Sam........
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
BROADUS, Rashaun....
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
MACGREGOR, Gavin....

POINTS

BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BURGESS, Sam........
BROADUS, Rashaun....
MALAMAN, Fernando...
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
MURDOCK, Ben........

RNNMNoOoWOO N OO
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2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 17,
All games

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

2007)

YOUNG, Keena........
PLAISTED, Trent.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...

BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
AINGE, Austin.......

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS

ROSE, Mike..........
AINGE, Austin.......

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.

3-POINT FGS MADE

ROSE, Mike..........
AINGE, Austin.......

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....

BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
AINGE, Austin.......

POINTS AVERAGE

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BURGESS, Sam........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
MURDOCK, Ben........

G Att
34 435
34 306
34 233
34 206
34 182

G Made
34 236
34 167
34 114
34 98
34 83

G Att
32 131
34 117
34 92
34 91
28 78

G Made
32 61
34 56
34 40
34 32
28 29

G Att
34 195
34 147
34 78
34 63
34 62

G Made
34 118
34 96
34 50
34 49
34 46

G Pts
34 590
34 430
34 318
34 277
34 268
32 218
28 181
15 92
31 111
25 58
24 53
31 45
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REBOUNDS

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......

REBOUND AVERAGE

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
AINGE, Austin.......
BALDERSON, Jimmy....

YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......

FOULOUTS

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
PLAISTED, Trent.....

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
MALAMAN, Fernando...
YOUNG, Keena........
MURDOCK, Ben........

FRRPRPWWW

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 17,
All games

2007)
ASSISTS G
AINGE, Austin....... 34
CUMMARD, lLee........ 34
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 34
YOUNG, Keena........ 34
PLAISTED, Trent..... 34
STEALS G
CUMMARD, lee........ 34
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 34
AINGE, Austin....... 34
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 28
PLAISTED, Trent..... 34
YOUNG, Keena........ 34
BLOCKED SHOTS G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 34
CUMMARD, lee........ 34
MATLAMAN, Fernando... 25
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 28
IVANOVIC, Vuk....... 24
MINUTES G
CUMMARD, lLee........ 34
YOUNG, Keena........ 34
PLAISTED, Trent..... 34
AINGE, Austin....... 34
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 34
TURNOVERS G
AINGE, Austin....... 34
YOUNG, Keena........ 34
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 34
PLAISTED, Trent..... 34
CUMMARD, lee........ 34



FG%

3PT%

FT

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

%

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BURGESS, Sam........
MALAMAN, Fernando...

34-34 2
34-33 2
34-34 2
34-31 2
34-26 2
32-0 1
28-0 1
15-11 2
31-0 1
25-0
24-1
31-0
11-0

34

34
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BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BURGESS, Sam........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BURGESS, Sam........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......

236-435
167-306
114-206
98-233
83-182

972-198
832-191

.557
.375
.411
.364
.600

1
8

.491 2
.434 1

56-617
97-583

PF

649

.000
.415
.338

FO

[y
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1

4
4

18-147
96-195
50-63
49-78
46-62
11-15
16-23
14-24
18-27
13-17
7-13
15-22
1-2
54-688
86-704

A TO
50 75
40 56
93 49
57 57

150 79
18 20
17 17
33 30
31 21
10 15
10 17
32 15

1 1

542 456

421 463

.765
.538
.682
.500
.660
.690

A/TO Hi Pts

ORHNOOKHKHOKHKHKEOO
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[ ]

GP-GS Min/G
16-16 27.4
16-16 28.5
16-16 29.0
16-16 22.3
16-15 29.9
16-0 19.1
16-0 13.9
1-1 31.0
13-0 10.7
10-0 6.6
12-0 6.1
16-0 8.8
6-0 4.7
16
16
FG-FGA FG%
112-201 557
80-142 563
47-82 573
37-92 402
49-97 505
38-85 447
48-87 552
6-11 545
17-33 515
6-13 462
8-21 381
8-22 .364
3-4 .750
459-890 .516
396-880 .450

[y

CONFERENCE STATISTICS
FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
557 000 800 5.5 1.4 8
563 000 489 5.1 1.2 7
573 436 788 4.9 2.9 23
402 462 593 2.6 1.8 13
505 525 710 3.8 4.9 12
447 471 1.000 1.4 1.0 4
552 451 737 3.2 0.6 11
545 600 1.000 3.0 4.0 2
515 250 846 1.5 1.1 5
462 000 400 1.1 0.4 2
381 000 000 1.7 0.4 1
364 300 692 0.9 1.4 6
750 000 000 0.7 0.0 1
516 457 670 34.3 16.8 95
450 323 697 29.3 12.2 94
CONFERENCE STATISTICS
3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT%
0-0 000 56-70 800
0-0 000 46-94 489
17-39 436 26-33 788
18-39 462 16-27 593
32-61 525 22-31 .710
33-70 471 7-7 1.000
23-51 451 14-19 L1737
3-5 600 4-4 1.000
3-12 250 11-13 846
0-2 000 2-5 400
0-0 000 0-2 000
3-10 .300 9-13 692
0-0 .000 0-0 000
132-289 .457 213-318 670
86-266 .323 230-330 697

O-REB D-REB TOTAL

302
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CONFERENCE STATISTICS

A TO
22 32
19 19
46 27
28 26
78 43
16 11
10 14

4 2
14 6

4 8

5 4
22 9

0 0

268 203
195 199
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Opponent

BYU

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

| ---TOTAL--~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

FG-FGA

TEAM STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl

Pts---Avg

at No. 5 UCLA Bruins
IDAHO STATE BENGALS
PORTLAND PILOTS
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDER
at Boise State Bronco
at Weber State Wildca
SAN JOSE STATE SPARTA
vs No. 25 Michigan St
at Lamar University
UTAH STATE AGGIES
WESTERN OREGON WOLVES
LIBERTY FLAMES

ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN E
SETON HALL PIRATES
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTEC
TCU HORNED FROGS

at UNLV Rebels
WYOMING COWBOYS

at Colorado State Ram
at New Mexico

NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALC
at Utah

NO. 25 UNLV REBELS

at Wyoming Cowboys

at TCU Horned Frogs
NEW MEXICO LOBOS
COLORADO STATE RAMS
at San Diego State Az
at No. 20 Air Force F
UTAH UTES

vs TCU

vs Wyoming

at No. 25 UNLV Rebels

vs Xavier

11/15/06
11-18-06
11/22/06
11/24/06
11/29/06
12-02-06
12/06/06
12/9/06

12/13/06
12/16/06
12/22/06
12/28/06
12/29/06
12/30/06
01/06/07
01/10/07
01/13/07
01/16/07
01/20/07
01/24/07
01/27/07
01/31/07
02/03/07
02-06-07
02/10/07
02/14/07
02/21/07
02-24-07
2/27/07

03/03/07
03-08-07
03-09-07
03/10/07
03/15/07

FT-FTA Pct

7-10 .700
21-28 .750
17-28 .607

7-10 .700

9-10 .900
13-20 .650
13-15 .867
11-22  .500
14-21 .667
13-25 .520
15-22 .682
14-20 .700
11-17 .647
16-26 .615
18-27 .667
11-17 .647

9-12 .750
28-35 .800

9-17 .529

9-11 .818
10-13 .769

9-15 .600

7-16 .438
22-39 .564
16-23 .696
11-17 .647
24-31 .774
12-15 .800

6-12 .500
12-18 .667
12-21 .571
29-45 .644

9-17 .529
10-13 .769

17
13
14
15

18
217
30
22
24
23
25
24
29
30
26
29
33
39
28
217
18
28
18
24
28
20
27
20
23
29
21
19
20
217
29
29
24
21

21
40
47
39
30
38
41
34
43
39
43
40
52
55
43
34
31
44
25
30
42
33
38
31
30
41
32
30
29
36
46
42
38
36
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69
84
79
80
68
73
81
61
77
75
102
73
72
77
80
89
75
89
78
70
61
76
90
77
85
96
76
74
62
85
77
96
70
77

BYU Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 34
Points/game: 78.1
FG Pct: 49.1
3FG Pct: 41.5
FT Pct: 66.0

972-1981
832-1918

.578 10-15 .667
.474  9-27 .333
.444  6-15 .400
.516 7-20 .350
.436 11-21 .524
.444  4-15 .267
.478  4-16 .250
.418  4-17 .235
.400 7-25 .280
.509 6-16 .375
.576 11-18 .611
.458  5-17 .294
.406  5-23 .217
.429  7-17 .412
.474  8-17 .471
.593 14-25 .560
443 12-21 .571
.435  7-17 .412
.554 7-13 .538
.520 9-18 .500
.434 5-18 .278
.526 7-18 .389
.576 15-22 .682
.543  5-12  .417
.615 5-11 .455
.559  9-27 .333
.446  2-17 .118
.448 10-23 .435
.511 8-14 .571
.593 9-16 .563
.492  5-19 .263
.518 9-14 .643
.500 5-14 .357
.433 9-19 .474
.491 256-617

.434 197-583

.415 454-688 .660
.338 486-704 .690

Rebounds/game: 37.4

Assists/game: 15.9

Turnovers/game: 13.4

414 859 1273
349 714 1063

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2

Steals/game: 6.0

Blocks/game: 3.5

.4 662 542 456 118 205 2654
.3 649 421 463 108 229 2347



2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
at No. 5 UCLA Bruins 11/15/06 69-82 L  28-56 .500 5-15 .333 21-30 .700 14 17 31 31.0 14 16 13 3 7 82 82.0
IDAHO STATE BENGALS 11-18-06 84-78 Wot 28-63 .444 9-23 .391 13-18 .722 13 20 33 32.0 22 6 17 5 12 78 80.0
PORTLAND PILOTS 11/22/06 79-50 W  14-55 .255 3-15 .200 19-23 .826 13 26 39 34.3 22 4 19 1 1 50 70.0
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDER 11/24/06 80-61 W 19-46 .413 10-18 .556 13-20 .650 9 15 24 31.8 16 9 22 3 9 61 67.8
at Boise State Bronco 11/29/06 68-72 L  26-54 .481 8-20 .400 12-21 .571 9 25 34 32.2 11 13 9 4 6 72 68.6
at Weber State Wildca 12-02-06 73-69 Wot 26-50 .520 9-16 .563 8-14 .571 7 21 28 31.5 21 17 22 4 8 69 68.7
SAN JOSE STATE SPARTA 12/06/06 81-69 W 26-65 .400 7-24 .292 10-14 .714 16 21 37 32.3 19 15 18 4 7 69 68.7
vs No. 25 Michigan St 12/9/06 61-76 L  29-57 .509 7-16 .438 11-23 .478 13 28 41 33.4 19 21 11 5 4 76 69.6
at Lamar University 12/13/06 77-86 Lot 30-63 .476 9-21 .429 17-31 .548 14 32 46 34.8 17 23 15 4 8 86 71.4
UTAH STATE AGGIES 12/16/06 75-62 W  22-61 .361 0-11 .000 18-20 .900 10 25 35 34.8 21 14 2 13 62 70.5
WESTERN OREGON WOLVES 12/22/06 102-40 W  14-47 .298 2-17 .118 10-13 .769 10 15 25 33.9 24 29 1 10 40 67.7
LIBERTY FLAMES 12/28/06 73-59 W  22-55 .400 5-11 .455 10-12 .833 6 23 29 33.5 16 14 12 1 59 67.0
ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN E 12/29/06 72-62 W 22-56 .393 6-17 .353 12-20 .600 6 25 31 33.3 19 13 11 6 7 62 66.6
SETON HALL PIRATES 12/30/06 77-68 W 27-73 .370 4-24 167 10-14 .714 9 25 34 33.4 21 15 10 0 15 68 66.7
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTEC 01/06/07 80-58 W  20-50 .400 4-11 .364 14-27 .519 9 19 28 33.0 19 9 21 6 10 58 66.1
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/10/07 89-65 W 22-61 .361 3-16 .188 18-31 .581 18 19 37 33.2 23 8 12 3 6 65 66.1
at UNLV Rebels 01/13/07 75-83 L  28-58 .483 5-15 .333 22-30 .733 16 23 39 33.6 17 11 11 7 8 83 67.1
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/16/07 89-81 W  28-65 .431 3-16 .188 22-29 .759 15 23 38 33.8 24 12 11 2 8 81 67.8
at Colorado State Ram 01/20/07 78-90 L  34-60 .567 9-17 .529 13-18 .722 11 23 34 33.8 17 22 12 8 7 90 69.0
at New Mexico 01/24/07 70-49 W  20-53 .377 4-16 .250 5-9 .556 10 19 29 33.6 15 10 15 1 3 49 68.0
NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALC 01/27/07 61-52 W 17-45 .378 7-22 .318 11-14 .786 2 18 20 33.0 17 10 11 2 7 52 67.2
at Utah 01/31/07 76-66 W  28-54 .519 4-14 .286 6-10 .600 9 17 26 32.6 18 13 10 3 1 66 67.2
NO. 25 UNLV REBELS 02/03/07 90-63 W 21-58 .362 6-19 .316 15-21 .714 11 19 30 32.5 13 11 9 3 6 63 67.0
at Wyoming Cowboys 02-06-07 77-73 W  26-58 .448 5-21 .238 16-19 .842 12 18 30 32.4 26 11 9 4 4 73 67.2
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/10/07 85-72 W  26-54 .481 6-16 .375 14-23 .609 9 16 2532.1 20 14 16 3 4 72 67.4
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 02/14/07 96-83 W  29-61 .475 14-26 .538 11-18 .611 7 20 27 31.9 16 15 8 2 1 83 68.0
COLORADO STATE RAMS  02/21/07 76-67 W 26-51 .510 4-15 .267 11-16 .688 7 22 2931.8 27 12 20 2 5 67 68.0
at San Diego State Az 02-24-07 74-86 L  34-59 .576 1-9 .111  17-23  .739 6 22 28 31.7 14 17 11 0 12 86 68.6
at No. 20 Air Force F 2/27/07 62-58 W  20-44 .455 7-18 .389 11-15 .733 7 18 2531.4 18 13 13 1 8 58 68.3
UTAH UTES 03/03/07 85-62 W 17-49 .347 4-15 .267 24-27 .889 6 18 24 31.2 18 7 10 4 4 62 68.1
vs TCU 03-08-07 77-64 W 21-54 .389 4-13 .308 18-24 .750 8 16 2431.0 19 11 10 2 5 64 67.9
vs Wyoming 03-09-07 96-84 W  31-67 .463 7-19 .368 15-28 .536 15 23 38 31.2 29 13 15 5 6 84 68.4
at No. 25 UNLV Rebels 03/10/07 70-78 L  27-60 .450 8-20 .400 16-20 .800 9 19 28 31.1 18 9 7 3 9 78 68.7
vs Xavier 03/15/07 77-79 L  24-56 .429 8-17 .471 23-29 .793 13 24 37 31.3 19 12 10 4 3 79 69.0
Opponents 2347 832-1918 .434 197-583 .338 486-704 .690 349 714 1063 31.3 649 421 463 108 229 2347 69.0
BYU Cougars 2654 972-1981 .491 256-617 .415 454-688 .660 414 859 1273 37.4 662 542 456 118 205 2654 78.1
Games played: 34 Rebounds/game: 31.3
Points/game: 69.0 Assists/game: 12.4
FG Pct: 43.4 Turnovers/game: 13.6
3FG Pct: 33.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 69.0 Steals/game: 6.7

Blocks/game: 3.2



2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 17, 2007)

Opponent Date

at No. 5 UCLA Bruins 11/15/06
IDAHO STATE BENGALS 11-18-06
PORTLAND PILOTS 11/22/06
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBI11/24/06
at Boise State Broncos 11/29/06
at Weber State Wildcatsl12-02-06
SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS12/06/06
vs No. 25 Michigan St. 12/9/06
at Lamar University 12/13/06

UTAH STATE AGGIES 12/16/06
WESTERN OREGON WOLVES 12/22/06
LIBERTY FLAMES 12/28/06
ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAG12/29/06
SETON HALL PIRATES 12/30/06
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS 01/06/07
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/10/07
at UNLV Rebels 01/13/07
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/16/07
at Colorado State Rams 01/20/07
at New Mexico 01/24/07
NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCON01/27/07
at Utah 01/31/07
NO. 25 UNLV REBELS 02/03/07
at Wyoming Cowboys 02-06-07
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/10/07
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 02/14/07

COLORADO STATE RAMS 02/21/07
at San Diego State Azte02-24-07
at No. 20 Air Force Fal2/27/07

UTAH UTES 03/03/07
vs TCU 03-08-07
vs Wyoming 03-09-07
at No. 25 UNLV Rebels 03/10/07
vs Xavier 03/15/07
Opponent Date

at No. 5 UCLA Bruins 11/15/06
IDAHO STATE BENGALS 11-18-06
PORTLAND PILOTS 11/22/06
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBI11/24/06
at Boise State Broncos 11/29/06
at Weber State Wildcatsl12-02-06
SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS12/06/06
vs No. 25 Michigan St. 12/9/06
at Lamar University 12/13/06

UTAH STATE AGGIES 12/16/06
WESTERN OREGON WOLVES 12/22/06
LIBERTY FLAMES 12/28/06
ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAG12/29/06
SETON HALL PIRATES 12/30/06
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS 01/06/07
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/10/07
at UNLV Rebels 01/13/07
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/16/07
at Colorado State Rams 01/20/07
at New Mexico 01/24/07
NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCON01/27/07
at Utah 01/31/07
NO. 25 UNLV REBELS 02/03/07
at Wyoming Cowboys 02-06-07
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/10/07
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 02/14/07

COLORADO STATE RAMS 02/21/07
at San Diego State Azte02-24-07
at No. 20 Air Force Fal2/27/07

UTAH UTES 03/03/07
vs TCU 03-08-07
vs Wyoming 03-09-07

at No. 25 UNLV Rebels 03/10/07
vs Xavier 03/15/07

All games

01 02 03 10 13 15 20 23 24
WL BROADUS,R ROSE,MIKE YOUNG,KEE IVANOVIC, AINGE,AUS MALAMAN,F BURGESS,S BALDERSON MURDOCK,B

L 0-1-3 9- 0- 0 16- 4- 2 2-1-0 6- 1-5 2-1-0 9- 2- 3 9- 2-1 0- 0-0
WO 8- 0-2 0- 2- 0 18-10- 2 7- 3- 0 9- 2- 4 6- 1- 2 1- 0- 0 23- 6- 2 0-0-0
1) 4- 4- 2 2-0-1 13-9-0 7-9-0 3-1-2 7- 7- 2 13- 2- 0 6- 7-5 2-0-1
1) 3-0-1 0-2-0 16-1-0 2-2-1 11-1-5 6- 1- 1 6- 3-5 4-3-2 0-1-0

L 5-2-1 0- 0- 0 14- 4-3 0- 1- 0 14- 4- 2 0- 2-1 0-1- 0 15- 3-1 DNP
WO 10- 2-1 DNP 27-11- 3 4- 2- 2 2- 1- 3 0- 0-0 0- 0-0 7- 2-1 0-0-0
W 10- 4- 3 DNP 16- 7- 2 DNP 0-1-3 2-4-0 7- 0-1 11- 3- 0 0- 2-1

L 5-3-2 0-0-0 4-3-0 0-0-0 7- 5- 5 0- 2-0 2- 2-1 5- 4-1 0-0-0
OL 5-2-6 14-1-0 19- 5-3 0- 2-0 0- 0-1 5-10- 0 0-1-1 15-8-3 3-0-1
1) 6-3-1 7-0-0 15-12-0 DNP 11- 2- 4 5- 0-0 0- 0- 0 10- 4- 2 0-0-0
1) 0-1-3 5-1-0 10- 3-0 10- 6-1 3-1-3 2-4-0 10- 2- 3 13- 1- 4 9- 3- 3
W 10- 2- 2 5- 3-1 17- 4-1 DNP 0- 0- 4 2-1-0 12- 3-0 6- 5- 1 DNP
W 0-1-0 8- 3- 0 21-16- 0 DNP 0- 2-6 5-3-0 1- 0- 0 12- 3-0 DNP
W 7- 1- 2 3- 3-0 26-9-3 0- 4- 1 16- 9- 3 0- 0-0 0-1-0 3-4-1 0-0-0
W 19- 3- 4 3-0-0 12- 8- 2 0-1-0 4- 3- 2 6- 4- 1 2- 0-0 5- 2- 2 0- 0-0
1) DNP 11- 2- 1 6- 2- 1 4- 2-1 20- 4-6 4-3-1 3-4-1 8- 0-1 2- 2-1

L DNP 12- 1- 0 16- 5-1 0- 1- 2 3-1-3 2-1-2 DNP 2- 0-1 3-1-2
1) DNP 9- 2- 3 29-10- 3 DNP 13- 4- 4 0- 2-0 0-1-0 7- 6- 1 5- 2-0

L DNP 0- 0-1 18-2-0 2-2-0 0- 4-6 2-0-0 DNP 21- 1- 2 2-1- 2
1) DNP 6- 2- 0 8- 3-1 2- 0-1 8- 3-8 0-1-0 5- 1- 2 10- 3- 3 0-0-0
1) DNP 6- 1- 2 17- 8- 0 DNP 6- 8- 5 DNP 0-1-0 2- 5-1 0-1-0
1) DNP 0-1-0 21- 4-0 2-5-0 2- 5- 8 0- 0-0 DNP 11- 5- 2 2-1-0
1) DNP 27- 0- 1 9- 3-1 2- 2-0 17- 4- 4 0-0-0 3- 3-2 5- 1-3 2- 3- 4
1) DNP 12- 1-1 29-6-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 0- 0-0 0-1-1 2- 2-1 4- 1- 4
W DNP 6- 1- 3 25- 6-0 2-4-0 8- 1- 4 DNP 5- 1-1 0- 0-3 5-1-1
1) DNP 12- 3- 3 23- 9-3 0-1- 0 15- 6- 5 DNP 4- 1- 2 13- 1- 4 0- 0- 2
1) DNP 0- 1- 0 24-6-1 DNP 13- 4- 8 DNP 2-1- 2 2- 4-3 3-1-0

L DNP 0-1-1 16-1-2 0- 0-1 17- 3- 3 DNP 7- 2- 2 0- 3-0 0-1-2
W DNP 3- 3-0 12- 6- 3 DNP 14- 6- 5 DNP 2- 0-0 11- 5-0 0- 0-1
1) DNP 9- 3- 0 15- 9- 4 2- 2-0 11- 4- 4 0- 0- 0 15- 4-1 9- 4-1 0- 0- 3
W DNP 16- 3- 0 8- 8-3 5-1-0 3-2-17 2- 0-0 0-2-1 10- 3-1 3-1-2
W DNP 9- 3- 0 12-10- 2 DNP 16- 1- 2 DNP 0- 2-1 6- 0- 3 0-1-1

L DNP 9- 1- 0 34- 9-0 DNP 3- 3-10 DNP 0-1-0 4- 1- 0 0- 1-1

L DNP 15- 2- 0 24-10- 4 0-1-0 12- 3- 3 DNP 2- 5-1 10- 2-1 0-0-0

30 44 45 50

WL CUMMARD,L PLAISTED, TAVERNARI MACGREGOR

L 9-3-2 7- 4- 0 DNP DNP
WO 6- 6- 3 6- 5- 0 DNP DNP
W 14- 2-1 6- 4- 0 DNP 2- 0-0
1) 8- 8- 4 19-12-1 3-1-0 2-0-0
L 9-5-1 8- 4-1 3-1-0 DNP
WO 12- 5- 0 9- 6- 2 2- 2-0 DNP
W 11- 6-5 20- 8-1 4- 1- 0 0-0-1
L 10- 3-3 23-7-0 5-1-1 DNP
OL 8- 6- 4 8- 6- 0 DNP 0-1-0
1) 3-7-3 18- 8- 4 DNP DNP
W 14- 6- 4 6- 8-3 17-2-3 3-1-0
1) 5- 6-5 11-9-0 5-7-1 DNP
W 13- 9-5 12-11- 0 0- 0-0 DNP
W 16-12- 0 6- 9- 5 DNP DNP
W 16-11- 4 13- 6-1 0-0-1 DNP
W 5- 3- 4 6- 5- 4 18- 6- 1 2- 0-0
L 18- 5-5 13- 9-3 6- 1- 0 DNP
W 1- 3- 2 15-5-0 10- 6-0 DNP
L 6-4-4 27-4-1 0- 2-1 DNP
W 2- 5- 2 11- 4- 3 18- 4-1 DNP
1) 8- 6-2 22-7-1 0- 4-1 DNP
W 8- 4- 2 9- 2-1 17-1-1 4- 2- 0
) 7- 6- 4 11- 9- 2 7- 4- 2 0- 0-0
W 10- 6-2 13- 7-1 6- 0- 0 DNP
W 16-7-4 11- 4-0 7-3-0 0-1-0
W 6- 5- 3 14- 7-1 9- 4- 1 DNP
W 20-5-1 8-2-0 4-3-0 DNP
L 6-7-2 10- 3-0 18- 7-0 0-0-0
1) 5- 0-2 10-5-0 5-3-0 DNP
W 3-2-3 13- 3-1 8- 3-1 0-1-0
1) 4- 7-1 22-9-0 4-7-1 DNP
w 21-7-3 27-10-1 5-6-1 DNP
L 13-13-3 7-3-2 0- 0-0 DNP
L 5-1-0 9- 5- 1 0-1-0 DNP



Opponent

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at No. 5 UCLA Bruins

IDAHO STATE BENGALS

PORTLAND PILOTS

SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRD

at Boise State Broncos

at Weber State Wildcats

SAN JOSE STATE SPARTANS
vs No. 25 Michigan St. Sp

at Lamar University
UTAH STATE AGGIES

WESTERN OREGON WOLVES

LIBERTY FLAMES

ORAL ROBERTS GOLDEN EAGLE

SETON HALL PIRATES

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS

TCU HORNED FROGS

at UNLV Rebels

WYOMING COWBOYS

at Colorado State Rams

at New Mexico

NO. 13 AIR FORCE FALCONS

11/15/06

11-18-06

11/22/06

11/24/06

11/29/06

12-02-06

12/06/06
12/9/06

12/13/06
12/16/06

79-50

80-61

68-72

73-69

81-69
61-76

77-86
75-62

12/22/06 102-40

12/28/06

12/29/06

12/30/06

01/06/07

01/10/07

01/13/07

01/16/07

01/20/07

01/24/07

01/27/07

73-59

72-62

77-68

80-58

89-65

75-83

89-81

78-90

70-49

61-52

WO

OL

16-YOUNG, Keena

23-BALDERSON, Ji

14-CUMMARD, Lee

19-PLAISTED, Tre

15-BALDERSON, Ji

27-YOUNG, Keena

20-PLAISTED, Tre
23-PLAISTED, Tre

19-YOUNG, Keena
18-PLAISTED, Tre

17-TAVERNARI, Jo

17-YOUNG, Keena

21-YOUNG, Keena

26-YOUNG, Keena

19-BROADUS, Rash

20-AINGE, Austin

18-CUMMARD, Lee

29-YOUNG, Keena

27-PLAISTED, Tre

18-TAVERNARI, Jo

22-PLAISTED, Tre

4-PLAISTED, Tre
YOUNG, Keena
10-YOUNG, Keena
9-YOUNG, Keena
IVANOVIC, Vuk
12-PLAISTED, Tre

5-CUMMARD, Lee

11-YOUNG, Keena

8-PLAISTED, Tre
7-PLAISTED, Tre

10-MALAMAN, Fern
12-YOUNG, Keena

8-PLAISTED, Tre

9-PLAISTED, Tre

16-YOUNG, Keena

12-CUMMARD, Lee

11-CUMMARD, Lee

6-TAVERNARI, Jo

9-PLAISTED, Tre

10-YOUNG, Keena

4-CUMMARD, Lee
AINGE, Austin
PLAISTED, Tre

5-CUMMARD, Lee

8-AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE, Austin

4-AINGE, Austin

5-BALDERSON, Ji

5-AINGE, Austin

BURGESS, Sam
3-YOUNG, Keena

3-YOUNG, Keena

AINGE, Austin
5-CUMMARD, Lee
5-AINGE, Austin
6-BROADUS, Rash

4-PLAISTED, Tre
AINGE, Austin

4-BALDERSON, Ji
CUMMARD, Lee
5-CUMMARD, Lee

6-AINGE, Austin

5-PLAISTED, Tre

4-CUMMARD, Lee

BROADUS, Rash

6-AINGE, Austin

5-CUMMARD, Lee

4-AINGE, Austin

6-AINGE, Austin

8-AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE, Austin

2-BALDERSON, Ji

2-CUMMARD, Lee
BROADUS, Rash
5-BALDERSON, Ji

3-MALAMAN, Fern
BALDERSON, Ji
1-YOUNG, Keena
CUMMARD, Lee
BALDERSON, Ji
4-BALDERSON, Ji

4-CUMMARD, Lee
3-CUMMARD, Lee

2-CUMMARD, Lee
1-YOUNG, Keena
CUMMARD, Lee
BALDERSON, Ji
PLAISTED, Tre
MURDOCK, Ben
4-TAVERNARI, Jo

1-BROADUS, Rash
CUMMARD, Lee
YOUNG, Keena
TAVERNARI, Jo
1-MALAMAN, Fern
AINGE, Austin
CUMMARD, Lee
BALDERSON, Ji
1-BALDERSON, Ji
PLAISTED, Tre
ROSE, Mike
BROADUS, Rash
3-CUMMARD, Lee

2-ROSE, Mike
CUMMARD, Lee

1-AINGE, Austin
MALAMAN, Fern

2-YOUNG, Keena
ROSE, Mike

2-CUMMARD, Lee

3-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre

2-MALAMAN, Fern
MACGREGOR, Ga
1-PLAISTED, Tre
IVANOVIC, Vuk
None

None

2-CUMMARD, Lee
1-MALAMAN, Fern

CUMMARD, Lee
2-MALAMAN, Fern
3-PLAISTED, Tre

2-PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo
3-PLAISTED, Tre

2-PLAISTED, Tre

4-IVANOVIC, Vuk

6-PLAISTED, Tre

2-PLAISTED, Tre
CUMMARD, Lee
MACGREGOR, Ga
2-PLAISTED, Tre

3-CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre

1-PLAISTED, Tre

IVANOVIC, Vuk
1-YOUNG, Keena



Opponent

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Utah

NO. 25 UNLV REBELS

at Wyoming Cowboys

at TCU Horned Frogs

NEW MEXICO LOBOS

COLORADO STATE RAMS

at San Diego State Aztecs

at No. 20 Air Force Falco

UTAH UTES

vs TCU

vs Wyoming

at No. 25 UNLV Rebels

vs Xavier

01/31/07

02/03/07

02-06-07

02/10/07

02/14/07

02/21/07
02-24-07

2/27/07

03/03/07

03-08-07
03-09-07

03/10/07

03/15/07

90-63

77-73

85-72

96-83

76-67
74-86

62-58

85-62

77-64
96-84

70-78

77-79

21-YOUNG, Keena

27-ROSE, Mike

29-YOUNG, Keena

25-YOUNG, Keena

23-YOUNG, Keena

24-YOUNG, Keena
18-TAVERNARI, Jo

14-AINGE, Austin

15-YOUNG, Keena

BURGESS, Sam

22-PLAISTED, Tre

27-PLAISTED, Tre

34-YOUNG, Keena

24-YOUNG, Keena

YOUNG, Keena
5-IVANOVIC, Vuk
BALDERSON, Ji
AINGE, Austin
9-PLAISTED, Tre

7-PLAISTED, Tre
7-CUMMARD, Lee

9-YOUNG, Keena

6-YOUNG, Keena
7-CUMMARD, Lee
TAVERNARI, Jo
6-AINGE, Austin
YOUNG, Keena
9-YOUNG, Keena

9-PLAISTED, Tre
10-PLAISTED, Tre

YOUNG, Keena
13-CUMMARD, Lee

10-YOUNG, Keena

8-AINGE, Austin

4-MURDOCK, Ben
CUMMARD, Lee
AINGE, Austin
4-MURDOCK, Ben
4-CUMMARD, Lee
AINGE,
5-AINGE,

Austin
Austin

8-AINGE,
3-AINGE,

Austin
Austin
5-AINGE, Austin

4-AINGE,
YOUNG,

Austin
Keena

7-AINGE, Austin
3-BALDERSON, Ji

CUMMARD, Lee
10-AINGE, Austin

4-YOUNG, Keena

3-BALDERSON, Ji

5-CUMMARD, Lee

2-CUMMARD, Lee
2-AINGE, Austin
CUMMARD, Lee
1-YOUNG, Keena
BALDERSON, Ji
2-CUMMARD, Lee
2-BURGESS, Sam
TAVERNARI, Jo
2-AINGE, Austin
MURDOCK, Ben
3-BALDERSON, Ji

2-YOUNG, Keena
3-CUMMARD, Lee

1-ROSE, Mike
CUMMARD, Lee

1-BALDERSON, Ji
YOUNG, Keena

PLAISTED, Tre
1-MACGREGOR, Ga
CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre

3-CUMMARD, Lee
3-CUMMARD, Lee

2-CUMMARD, Lee
PLAISTED, Tre
1-CUMMARD, Lee
1-CUMMARD, Lee
PLAISTED, Tre
3-PLAISTED, Tre

1-PLAISTED, Tre
BURGESS, Sam
BALDERSON, Ji
AINGE, Austin
2-PLAISTED, Tre
3-TAVERNARI, Jo
PLAISTED, Tre

None

1-CUMMARD, Lee
PLAISTED, Tre



POINTS..........

FIELD GOALS MADE

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

........... 102
96
96
920
89
89
........... 38
38

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 70

69

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .615

3 PT FIELD GOALS

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

.593

.593

MADE...... 15
14

........... 27
27

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .682

FREE THROWS MADE

.667
........... 29
28

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 45

39

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .900

REBOUNDS........

.867

........... 55
52

........... 27
24

........... 16
10

10

........... 11

........... 23
21
........... 27
24
24

(32-52)
(32-54)
(32-54)

(15-22)
(10-15)

( 9-10)
(13-15)

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at

Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
Wyoming (03-09-07)

New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)

New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
Lamar University (12/13/06)

Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/29/06)
TCU Horned Frogs (02/10/07)

Utah Utes (03/03/07)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)

New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

Idaho State Bengals (11-18-06)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)

No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)
Wyoming (03-09-07)

Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)
Wyoming (03-09-07)

Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)

San Jose State Spartans (12/06/06)
Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)

Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/29/06)
Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
Wyoming (03-09-07)

Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)
Liberty Flames (12/28/06)

No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)
TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)
Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)

UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)



2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ...ttt it iiiieeennn. 90 at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
86 at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
86 at Lamar University (12/13/06)
84 vs Wyoming (03-09-07)
83 vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
83 at UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 34 at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
34 at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 73 vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
67 vs Wyoming (03-09-07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .576 (34-59) at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
.567 (34-60) at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 14 vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
10 vs Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 26 vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
24 vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
24 vs San Jose State Spartans (12/06/06)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .563 ( 9-16) at Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)
.556 (10-18) vs Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 24 vs Utah Utes (03/03/07)
23 vs Xavier (03/15/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 31 vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)
31 at Lamar University (12/13/06)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .900 (18-20) vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)
.889 (24-27) vs Utah Utes (03/03/07)
REBOUNDS. . ...covvieennnnn. 46 at Lamar University (12/13/06)
41 vs No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)
ASSISTS. . i ittt ettt e 23 at Lamar University (12/13/06)
22 at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 15 vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
13 vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)
BLOCKED SHOTS.......ouvv.... 8 at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
7 at UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)
TURNOVERS. . . ..ot ieeeeenn. 29 vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
22 at Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)
22 vs Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
FOULS. . ...t iiitiiiiininennn. 29 vs Wyoming (03-09-07)

27 vs Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS

61
61
62
68
69
23
23
45
46

.400
.406

2
4
4
4

.438
.500
.500
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(28-70)
(28-69)

( 2-17)
( 5-23)

( 7-16)
( 6-12)
(11-22)

vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at

No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)
No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)
No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)
Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)

No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)
No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)
No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

Lamar University (12/13/06)

Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/29/06)
Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)

Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)

San Jose State Spartans (12/06/06)
No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)
TCU Horned Frogs (02/10/07)

Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)

Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/29/06)
No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)
No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)

No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)

No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)
No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)
No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)

Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)

Xavier (03/15/07)

UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)

Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)

Xavier (03/15/07)

Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)

Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)

No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)

Utah (01/31/07)

New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)

Utah (01/31/07)



2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2007)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. . ottt it ettt eeennn 40 vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)

49 at New Mexico (01/24/07)

50 vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

52 vs No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)

58 vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)

58 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 14 vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

14 vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 44 at No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)

45 vs No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .255 (14-55) vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

.298 (14-47) vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 0 vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)

1 at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 9 at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)

11 vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)

11 vs Liberty Flames (12/28/06)

11 vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .000 ( 0-11) vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)

.111 ( 1-9 ) at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 at New Mexico (01/24/07)

6 at Utah (01/31/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 9 at New Mexico (01/24/07)

10 at Utah (01/31/07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .478 (11-23) vs No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/06)

.519 (14-27) vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)

REBOUNDS. ... .ovvttieenennn. 20 vs No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)
24 vs Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/24/06)
24 vs Utah Utes (03/03/07)
24 vs TCU (03-08-07)
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vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

vs Idaho State Bengals (11-18-06)
vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

at Utah (01/31/07)

vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)

at Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)
vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
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POINTS........

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATT

2006-07 FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2007)

FG PCT (min 5 made)..........

3 PT FG MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made).....

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATT

FT PCT (min 3 made)..........
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All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

YOUNG, Keena at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
YOUNG, Keena at Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

YOUNG, Keena vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Wyoming (03-09-07)

ROSE, Mike vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
PLAISTED, Trent at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
YOUNG, Keena at Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)
YOUNG, Keena at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
YOUNG, Keena vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
PLAISTED, Trent at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
YOUNG, Keena vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
YOUNG, Keena at Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)
YOUNG, Keena vs Xavier (03/15/07)

YOUNG, Keena at Weber State Wildcats (12-02-06)
BURGESS, Sam vs Utah Utes (03/03/07)

TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22
ROSE, Mike vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)
ROSE, Mike vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)

ROSE, Mike vs TCU (03-08-07)

TAVERNARI, Jonathan at San Diego State Aztecs (02-2
AINGE, Austin vs Wyoming (03-09-07)

BURGESS, Sam at No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)

ROSE, Mike at No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Wyoming (03-09-07)

BALDERSON, Jimmy at No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/
CUMMARD, Lee at Utah (01/31/07)

CUMMARD, Lee at Colorado State Rams (01/20/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
BURGESS, Sam vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Western Oregon Wolves (12/22/06)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)

YOUNG, Keena vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)

CUMMARD, Lee vs Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Wyoming (03-09-07)

YOUNG, Keena at Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)

CUMMARD, Lee vs Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan at Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)
YOUNG, Keena vs Idaho State Bengals (11-18-06)
YOUNG, Keena vs No. 13 Air Force Falcons (01/27/07)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs San Jose State Spartans (12/06/
AINGE, Austin at Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)
YOUNG, Keena vs Xavier (03/15/07)

BURGESS, Sam vs Utah Utes (03/03/07)

YOUNG, Keena at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
AINGE, Austin vs New Mexico Lobos (02/14/07)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at New Mexico (01/24/07)

YOUNG, Keena at UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)

YOUNG, Keena vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07)
BROADUS, Rashaun vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/0
YOUNG, Keena vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
YOUNG, Keena at No. 5 UCLA Bruins (11/15/06)
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ROSE, Mike vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/10/07)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/
YOUNG, Keena vs Oral Roberts Golden Eagles (12/29/0
CUMMARD, Lee at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
AINGE, Austin at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
AINGE, Austin vs Colorado State Rams (02/21/07)
AINGE, Austin at Utah (01/31/07)

AINGE, Austin at New Mexico (01/24/07)

CUMMARD, Lee vs No. 25 UNLV Rebels (02/03/07)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)
PLAISTED, Trent vs San Diego State Aztecs (01/06/07
IVANOVIC, Vuk vs Seton Hall Pirates (12/30/06)
AINGE, Austin at No. 20 Air Force Falcons (2/27/07)
AINGE, Austin at San Diego State Aztecs (02-24-07)
BROADUS, Rashaun at Lamar University (12/13/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at No. 25 UNLV Rebels (03/10/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan at San Diego State Aztecs (02-2
PLAISTED, Trent at Wyoming Cowboys (02-06-07)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/16/07)
MURDOCK, Ben at UNLV Rebels (01/13/07)

MALAMAN, Fernando vs Utah State Aggies (12/16/06)
PLAISTED, Trent at Lamar University (12/13/06)
YOUNG, Keena at Lamar University (12/13/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at Lamar University (12/13/06)
CUMMARD, Lee vs No. 25 Michigan St. Spartans (12/9/
CUMMARD, Lee at Boise State Broncos (11/29/06)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Portland Pilots (11/22/06)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Idaho State Bengals (11-18-06)





